## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose Maria LOPETEGUI BEREGANA	06/16/2010
Miguel Angel GOMEZ LASO	06/16/2010
Ivan ARREGUI PADILLA	06/16/2010
Israel ARNEDO GIL	06/16/2010
Jose Antonio MARCOTEGUI ITURMENDI	06/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAFCO METAWIRELESS, S. L.
Street Address:	Poligono Industrial Mocholi, Plaza CEIN 5 Nave T1
City:	NOAIN (NAVARRA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	31110

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863354

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2126618000 Phone: Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAS-134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0956** 

501235423

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT\_Ex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0957

Our Ref: Client's Ref:

## ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su consideration paid to the undersigned by the TAFCO METAWIRELESS, S.L.	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other ne Assignee,	er good and valuable
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned tunto the said assignee the entire right, title	by these presents hereby sold, assigned, tra	receipt whereof nsferred and set over rovement in
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this din and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent therefor may be granted, as fully and enundersigned if this assignment and sale had	ate, or 2) Serial Nofiled of countries, the same to be held and enjoy tatives, to the full ends of the terms for waterely as the same would have been held not been made.	ed by said assignce, its high all Letters Patent d and enjoyed by the
And Said Assignee is Here Patent for said invention in any of said cou	by Authorized to make application for mtries at its election.	and to receive Leiters
And By This Covenant necessary assurance of title to said invent the expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repassignee, will execute any additional or diparts thereof, and for the reissue of any loaths and do all lawful acts requisite it compensation, but at the expense of said as	and deliver any and all papers that may be y Letters Patent which may be granted the resentatives, and, upon the request and a visional applications for patents for said in letters Patents to be granted therefor, and for procuring the same or for aiding the	pon the request and at recessary or desirable refor in said Assignee, at the expense of said evention, or any part or i will make all rightful rerein, without further
	of Patents and Trademarks is U	
and Requested to issue any and all assignee.	Letters Patent of the United States for	said invention to sate
Dated: JUNE 16 14, 2010		L.S.
Dated: \(\sqrt{u} \rightarrow \) 16th, 2010	MR. JOSE MARIA LOPETEGU	L.S.
Dated: JUNE 16 th, 2010	MR. MIĞUEL ÄNĞEL GÖMEZ  MR. IVÂN ARREGUI PADILLA	L.S.
Dated: JUNE 15th, 2010	TSIONALO	L.S.
Dated: TUNE 16/4, 2010	MR. ISRAEL ARNEDO GIL	L.S.
Dated: Jane 16th 2010	MR. JOSE ANTONIO MARCOTEGU	I ITURMENDI L.S.

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0958